REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET
(Please Type)

Date April 12, 2004 . Docket No. Oh@ﬁ 2 H5-TK

1. Division Name/Staff Name: o ) Competitive Markets & Enforcement/HAWKINS

2. OPR: HAWKINS {

3. OCR:

4. Suggested Docket Title: | Request for cancellation of CLEC Certificate No. 7565 by C2C Fiber of Florida,

Inc., effective 2/9/04.

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
A. Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if a requlated company.
B. Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.)

1. Parties and their representatives (if any):

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any):

6. Check one:
Yes Documentation is attached.

Documentation will be provided with recommendation.
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COMPANY NAME: C2C Fiber of Florida, Inc. CC. CODE:_TX477
COMPANY LIAISON: Kyle L. Dickson, VP & General Counsel
DOCKET NO. : CERTIFICATE NO.: 7565 EFFECTIVE: 09/12/00

RAF RETURN NOTICE:

DELINQUENT NOTICE:

OTHER RETURNED MATIL:

CCA’S RETURNED MAIL:

YEAR(s) RAFs NOT PAID: 2003, 2004

YEAR (s) PENALTIES & INTEREST NOT PAID: 2003
Amount Year Paid
REVENUES/YEAR:

DATE LOTUS CHECKED FOR PAYMENT:

OTHER INFORMATION

02/08/04 - From Fiscal -~ Copy of company’s 2003 RAF return, showing zero

revenues and note: “Company out of business” and “Companvy

withdrew from Florida in 2003.” No payvment was included.

02/10/04 -~ I researched ocur records and found that the company withdrew with

the Division of Corporations 11/14/00. On 02/04/02, Tom Vinson

with C2C called me and asked for a copy of the 2001 RAF return

and stated that the company may want to change the name to an




Continued

02/10/04 - LLC. I faxed Mr. Vinson a note and the 2001 RAF return form the

next day (02/05/02). To my knowledge, we never received a name

change request. Then, on 04/11/03, I wrote the company about

nonpayvment of the 2002 RAF. The company_ subsequently paid the

$50 minimum RAF on 05/13/03 and the $12 late payment charge on

06/02/03. There was no note or letter reguesting cancellation

of the certificate.

02/11/04 - Wrote the company’s CEO and President a letter advising that if

company wants to cancel its certificate, it needs to pay the 2003

RAF and P&I, pav the 2004 RAF, and write a letter requesting

cancellation of its certificate. Response due 02/29/04. ‘rW\f) ﬁ' “:613
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TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPORT

TIME : 93/11/2094 12:32
NAME © PEC_ -
FAX : 4137877
TEL : 4137877
DATE, TIME B3/11 12:31
FAX NG, /NAME 61713444139
DURATICN B0 60 30
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March 11, 2004

TO:

Brady J. McConaty

Phone: 713-412-4230
Fax: 713-440-4139

FROM:

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Paula Isler

2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD Phone: (850) 413-6502
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 Fax: (850) 413-6503

E-mail: Pisler@psc.state.fl.us

RE:

rCZC Fiber of Florida, Inc. (TX477)

Dear Mr. McConaty:

I wrote you a letter on February 11, 2004, explaining that the Commission had received the
company’s 2003 Regulatory Assessment Fee return, but that the minimum $50 fee, plus
penalty and interest charges, was not included. In addition, I advised if the company was
requesting cancellation of its certificate, it needed to write a letter requesting cancellation and
pay the 2004 fee also. As of this date, the Commission has not received payment or a
response.

To avoid a possible enforcement docket from being established that normally carries a $500
fine, please mail your check for $106 ($50 fee for each year -- 2003 and 2004, $5 penalty, and
$1 interest), along with a letter requesting cancellation by March 30™. The penalty and
interest charges continue to accrue until the fee is paid.

Let me know if you have any questions. Thanks.




TNG H 1080

DIVISION OF COMPETITIVE MARKETS &
ENFORCEMENT

BETH W. SALAK
DIRECTOR
{850) 413-6600

COMMISSIONERS:

BRAULIO L. BAEZ, CHAIRMAN
J. TERRY DEASON

LiLA A. JABER

RUDOLPH "RUDY" BRADLEY
CHARLES M. DAVIDSON

hblic Serpice Qommission

February 11, 2004

Mr. Brady J. McConaty, CEO & President
C2C Fiber of Florida, Inc. (TX477)

8275 El Rio Street, Suite 110

Houston, TX 77054-4633

Dear Mr. McConaty:

On February 9, 2004, the Commission received the company’s 2003 Regulatory Assessment
Fee return form showing zero revenues, along with a note advising the company is out of business and
had withdrawn from Florida in 2003. Payment of the $50 minimum Regulatory Assessment Fee was
not included.

The Regulatory Assessment Fee is assessed if a certificate is active for any one day during a
calendar year, even if a company had no revenues or ever started operations during the period
covered. The 2003 Regulatory Assessment Fee was due by January 30, 2004. Since payment was not
included with your return, statutory late payment charges are now applicable.

I researched our records, but could not find record that you had previously requested
cancellation of your CLEC certificate from the Commission. A copy of the cancellation rule is
enclosed. This means that since you did not request cancellation of your certificate in 2003, C2C
Fiber of Florida, Inc. owes the 2004 Regulatory Assessment Fee in addition to the 2003 fee.

If you want to cancel C2C Fiber of Florida, Inc.’s CLEC certificate, you need to write the
Commission a letter and specifically request cancellation in compliance with Rule 25-24.820, Florida
Administrative Code. Your letter should include payment of the minimum $50.00 2003 fee, the $3.00
late payment charges (if postmarked by February 29™), and a copy of the completed 2003 Regulatory
Assessment Fee return form. In addition, since your certificate is still active in 2004, you also owe the
2004 fee. The 2004 return form is enclosed, which needs to be completed and returned with the $50
minimum payment. The total due is $103, if payment is postmarked by February 29, 2004. When
returning payment and the above information, please use the enclosed blue envelope, which will
insure prompt processing.

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER @ 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD ¢ TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850
An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer
PSC Website: http:/Awvww.flondapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fi.us



Mr. Brady J. McConaty, CEO & Preﬁdent
Page 2
February 11, 2004

In the meantime, if you have any questions, just let me know. I can be reached at (850) 413-
6502-phone, (850) 413-6503-fax, by internet e-mail at PIsler@psc state.fl.us, or at the address at the
bottom of Page One.

Sincerely,

Paula J. Isler, Research Assistant
Bureau of Service Quality

Enclosures



TO AVOID PENALTY ™ H4RGES REG ORY ASSESSME E RETURN MUST RE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2004
ﬁ%mpetm Local Exc change (?:ompanv egulatory Assessment Fee Return

Florida Public Service Commission FOR PSC USE ONLY,
STATUS: . (See Filing Instructions on Back of Form) Check# Z‘
Actual Return TX477-03-0-R $ /\/ 0603006
Estimated Return C2C Fiber of Florida, Inc. 7 003001
Amended Return 8775 El Rio Street, Suite 110 $ / ] P
Houston, TX 77054-4633 0603006
004011
PERIOD COVERE $ i
01/01/2003 TO 17/31/2003
PostmatX Date
Mpg./vgvl i ]'il& ent (“’ \ F’ ) __]’_5" e Initials of Preparer
fDM mom ! n 2 OO—% . Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed
{Name of Company) (Address) (Ciry/State) (Zip)
FLORIDA
LINE NO. ACCQUNT CLASSIFICATION GROSS OPERATING REVENUE INTRASTATE REVENUE
1. Basic Local Services $ [lD)
2.  Long Distance Services (Intral.ATA only)** i
3. Access Services
4. Private Line Services
5. Leased Facilities & Circuits Services
6. Miscellaneous Services
- :
"= 7. TOTAL REVENUES ‘ '
-

8. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* (see “2. Fees" on back)
9. Net Intrastate Operating Revenue for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation (Line 7 less Line 8)
10.  Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 9 by 0.0015)
11.  Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date” on back) 0
12, Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back) ]/
13. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE -
*  These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable.
**  Other long distance revenue must be histed on the Interexchange Regulatory Assessment Fee Return. 4

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIM

g

g

L FEE IS $5

Aégg/u@?s

( ) Facilities-Based Provider

CURRENT COMPANY STATUS
{ ) Reseller
{ ) Other:

BILLING INFORMATION

Complete below if billing agent if other than yourself.

(Name)

(Address: City/State/Zip)

( )]
(Telephone)

Do you lease telecommunications' facilities?
If YES, who do you lease these facilties from? Name:

Address:

COMPANY INFORMATION

 )YES ( YNO

1. the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company. have read the foregomng and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information 15 a
true and correct statement. 1 am aware that pursuant to Section 837.06. Flonida Statutes. whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to misiead a

public scrvamyrfonmnce of his/he ilty of a musdemeanor of the second degree.
ﬂ/ 7Y Lev P"%M/ DET

Veofo:

(Slgnamre of Compan?bfﬁclal) (Title)

zwn/

(Date)

Telephone Number 17/5 )WZ {(23 ¢ Fax Number 12/ 3) ¢4/ﬂ {// .J, /

(Preparer o orm - Please Print Name)

PSC/CMP-7 tRev. 11711799

FELNo. 46 —DS3 754 ¢




TO AVOID PENALTY AND INTEREST CHARGES. THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEE RETURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/31/2005

Competitive Local Exchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

Florida Public Service Commission FOR PSC USE ONLY
STATUS: (See Filing Instructions on Back of Form) Check#
Actual Return TX477-04-0-R $ 0603006
— .. Estimated Return C2C Fiber of Florida, Inc. \ 003001
—_ Amended Return 8275 El Rio Street, Suite 110 s 603006
Houston, TX 77054-4633 004011
PERIOD COVERED: : :
01/01/2004 TO 12/31/2004 C,Q‘. ? . 1 5 \ er Postmark Date
Initials of Preparer
Please Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed
.
(Name of Company) (Address) (City/State) (Zip)
FLORIDA
LINE NO. ACCOUNT CLASSIFICATION GROSS OPERATING REVENUE INTRASTATE REVENUE
1. Basic Local Services $
2. Long Distance Services (IntraLATA only)**
3. Access Services
4, Private Line Services
5. Leased Facilities & Circuits Services
6.  Miscellaneous Services
7. TOTAL REVENUES
8. LESS: Amounts Paid to Other Telecommunications Companies* (see "2. Fees" on back)
=9, Net Intrastate Operating Revenue for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation (Line 7 less Line 8)
10.  Regulatory Assessment Fee Due (Multiply Line 9 by 0.0015)
11, Penalty for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)
12.  Interest for Late Payment (see "3. Failure to File by Due Date" on back)
13. TOTAL AMOUNT DUE

*  These amounts must be intrastate only and must be verifiable.
**  Other long distance revenue must be listed on the Interexchange Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50

CURRENT COMPANY STATUS

( ) Facilities-Based Provider ( ) Reseller
() Other:
BILLING INFORMATION
Complete below if billing agent if other than yourself.
( )
(Name) (Address. City/State/Zip) (Telephone)
COMPANY INFORMATION

:Do you lease telecommunications’ facilities? { ) YES ( )NO

If YES, who do you lease these facilities from? Name:

Address:

1, the undersigned owner/officer of the above-named company, have read the foregoing and declare that to the best of my knowledge and belief the above information is a
true and correct statement, 1 am aware that pursuant 1o Section 837.06, Florida Statutes. whoever knowingly makes a false statement in wniting with the intent to mislead a
public servant i the performance of his/her duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree

(Signature of Company Official) (Ttle)

Telephone Number { )

Fax Number (

(Date)

)

(Preparer of Form - Please Print Name)

FE.I No

PSC/CMP-7 (Rev 11/]1/99



25-24.820 Revocation of a Certificate.

(1) The Commission may on its own motion, after notice and opportunity for hearing, revoke
a company'’s certificate for any of the following reasons: '

(a) Violation of a term or condition under which the authority was originally granted;

(b) Violation of Commission rule or order;

(c) Violation of Florida Statute; or

(d) Violation of a price list standard. '

(2) If a certificated company desires to cancel its certificate, it shall request cancellation from
the Commission in writing and shall provide the following with its request. Cancellation of a
certificate shall be ordered subject to the holder providing the required information.

(a) A statement of intent and date certain to pay regulatory assessment fee.

(b) A statement of why the certificate is proposed to be canceled.

(c) A statement as to0 how customer deposits and final bills will be handled.

(d) Proof of individual customer notice regarding discontinuance of service.

Specific Authority 350.127(2} FS.
Law Implemented 364.335, 364.345 FS. '
History--New 12-27-95. H
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C2C FIBER, INC.

Florida Public Scrvice Commission 6/2/2003
Dale Type Relerence Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
05/21/72003 Bill 20021231 P&l 12.00 12,00 12.00
Ciicek Ammount 12,00

TSP -co- -7 - DEPOSIT DATE
) D355 Jum 0§ 2003

SWBTX-3162133 Assessrment Fee TXA77-02-048 C1/01/02 - 12731702 12.00



TO AVOID PENALTY AND IN1EREST CILARGES. THE REGULATORY ASSESSMENT FEF RFTURN MUST BE FILED ON OR BEFORE 01/30/2003
Alternativc Local Exchange Company Regulatory Assessment Fee Return

Florida Public Service Commission FOR ESCUSE ONLY
STATUS: (See Filing Instructions en Back of Form) Check é ég) 7
-
Actual Return TX477-02-0-R s 70 Q0 0503006
—‘::;;‘f;:;’ RR;‘I‘;I';‘ C2C Fiber of Florida, Inc. 5 p
8275 El Rio Street, Suite 110 : "ggig‘l’f
Houston, TX 77056-&% y ) 1
PERIOD COVERED: SIT DAIE .5/)‘ = /03
01/01/2002 TO 12/31/2002 Postmark Date = [/
D 3§ D MAY 9 4 72003 Instrals of Pieparer _.-_’: EZZ ;
Plcase Complete Below If Official Mailing Address Has Changed .
{Name of Company) (Addiess) (City/State) {Zip)
FLORIDA
LINE NO ACCOUNT CLASSITICATION GROSS OPERATING REVENUE INTRASTATE REVENUE
1 Basic Local Services $ -5 $
2 Long Distance Services (IntraLATA only)** L~
3 Access Services Nol
4. Puvate Lane Services -
3 Leased Facihities & Circuits Services S~
6  Miscellaneous Services £
7. TOTAL REVENUES $

8 1.ESS  Amounts Paid tv Other Telecommuncatims Compames®* (see "2, Fees" on back)

9 Net Intrastate Operating Revenue for Regulatory Assessment Fee Calculation (Lue 7 Jess Line 8)
10  Repulatory Assessment Fee Due {Muluply Line 9 by 0 0015)

1).  Penalty for Late Payinent (see "3 Failure to File by Due Date" on back)
12 Interest for [ate Payment (sce "3 Failure to File by Due Date” on back)
13 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE $

*  These amounts must be mirastatc only and must be venfiable
++ Other long distance revenue must be listed on the Interexchange Regulatory Assessment Fee Retum

——
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<

AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 364.336, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE. MINIMUM ANNUAL FEE IS $50

CURRENT COMPANY STATUS

{ Y Facihties-Based Provider { ) Reselles

( ) Other:

BILLING INFORMATION
Complete below 10 ballmyg agent 1l other than yoursell
¢ )
(Name) (Address COry/State/Zip) (Telephone)

COMPANY INFORMATION
Do you Icasc telecommumcations' facihties? () YES ()() NO
If YES. who do you lease these facilittes from? Name

Address: '

-

1, the nndeisigned ownet/officer of the above-named company. have sead the foregoing and declarc that ta the best of my knowledge and behef the above mformation 1s a
Lrue and correct statemn 1 am aware that pursvant to, 1or 837 06, Flonda Statutes, whoever knowingly makes a false statement it wnting wath the intent to imstead a
7 musdemeanor of the secord degree

“Pres oot « CE0 05’//2/03

(Tuile) (Dute)
"I'elephone Nuinbes (Ebv-iq 8-t ‘)/ tax Number ('71.}) d q e- 4 (3 7
FoINo _1f- Ol 0433

PSC/CMU-T (Rev LI/118Y)



Division of Corporations Page 1 of 2

“MCCONATY, BRADY J
5600 N.W. CENTRAL DRIVE, SUITE 175

__HOUSTON TX 77092-2034
TESAREK, PETER B

http://ccfcorp.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/cordet.exe?al=DETFIL&n1=F00000003337&n2=NA...  2/10/2004




Division of Corporations Page 2 of 2

HOUSTON TX 77092-20.

DICKSON, KYLE L
5600 N.W. CENTRAL DRIVE, SUITE 175

HOUSTON T
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http://ccfcorp.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/cordet.exe?al=DETFIL&n1=F00000003337&n2=NA... 2/10/2004
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ACCOUNT NO. : 072100000032

REFERENCE : 897934 4326747
v TRy

AUTHORIZATION : . f"’:ﬁ' i T/ " sl 0-0.

< %
COST LIMIT : $ 35.00 T.h, 2
________________________________________________________ e
?%F%z ¥ O
ORDER DATE : November 14, 2000 Lo, %
;¢Q> P
- " ORDER TIME : 11:14 AM O D
ORDER NO. : 897934-005 24
CUSTOMER NO: . 4326747
CUSTOMER: Karen M. Ash, Paralegal
Mayer, Brown & Platt
700 Louisiana St.
Suite 3600 A
Houston, TX 77002-2730
FOREIGN FILINGS cpoOonI4ss1ias——1
NAME : C2C FIBER OF FLORIDA, INC.
XX ___ PROFIT ... ..._ XX CORPORATE -
NON-PROFIT _ .. LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

XXXX WITHDRAWAL/CANCELLATION

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFIED COPY '
XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY .
CERTIFICATE OF STATUS

& Couiuerre wuv 42000

CONTACT PERSON: ~Kelly Courtney - EXT# 1116

EXAMINER:




APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL
OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS
IN FLORIDA

C2C FIBER OF FLORIDA,

INC.
(Name of Corporation)

_. _DELAWARE
ﬁx_'lcorporated Under Laws Of)

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida
and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its
behalfand appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of
action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address to which the Department of State may mail a copy of
any process against this corporation that may be served on the Department.

e <
EE S
==
=m B
1 <= -
— " wn; -
8275 El Rio Street, Suite 110 .- - LIZ o m
(Mailing Address) T
- = O
o
S
- z) e
Houston, Texas 77054‘ - B _ _E r..___;‘ S?s
(City/ State /Zip) -

The corporation agrees to notify the Department of State in the future of any change in its mailing
address. B ’ T

~/ Pg,es isent”
president, .

Title

Brad J. McConaty, President Novémber 1, 2000

Tjrpefi or pn'nte&-name Dae




Company Code:
Complete Name:
Mailing Name:
Certificate No(s):
Status:
Regulation Date:
Bankruptcy:

Company Liaison #1:

Title:
Mailing Address:

Physical Location:
Phone:
Fax:

Related Dockets:
000714-TX

011426-TX

MCD Company Information for TX477

Printed on 02/10/2004 at 12:12:43 by PJI

TX477 )

C2C Fiber of Florida, Inc.

C2C Fiber of Florida, Inc.

7563

Active

09/12/2000

No )

Kyle L. Dickson

Vice President & General Counsel
8275 El Rio Street, Suite 110

Houston, TX 77054-4633
1200 South Pine Island Road

Plantation, FL 33324-4413
713) 440-4103
713) 440-4139

A{)plication for certificate to provide alternative local exchange
telecommunications service by C2C Fiber of Florida, Inc.

Compliance investigation of C2C Fiber of Florida, Inc. for
a parednt violation of Section 364.183(1), F.S., Access to Company
ecords.



